Consider approving the Group, through one of its wholly-owned subsidiaries, to 
enter into a transaction with Hydra Properties LLC (under liquidation) to purchase
the plot of land and the project on which Hydra Avenue is located on Al Reem
Island, Emirate of Abu Dhabi and includes towers number 4,5,6,7,8,9 for an
amount of AED 120,000,000 (one hundred twenty million UAE Dirhams) with all
financial obligations related to the project amounting to AED 86,000,000 (eighty
six million UAE Dirhams) as identified and agreed with the shareholders of Hydra
Properties LLC, the details of which are included in the list and report submitted
for this transaction in accordance with applicable regulatory and legal
procedures.

Approved3. Approval of the conclusion of the transaction with a related party as described in